Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-1867EN
February 4, 2026
Description
The Broadcom® HEDS-9000 and the HEDS-9100 series
are high-performance, low-cost, optical incremental
encoder modules. When used with a code wheel, these
modules detect rotary position. The modules consist of a

10
HEDS-9000/9100 Data Sheet Two-Channel Optical Incremental Encoder Modules
Ordering Information
HEDS-9000
A B C D E F G H I J K L S T U
* * * * *
HEDS-6100
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
A * * *
B * * * *
HEDS-9100
HEDS-9101
A B C D E F G H I J K S T U
* * * * * * * * * * *
* * * *
HEDS-5120
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
A * * * * * * * * *
C * * * * * *
D *
E * *
F *
G * * * * * *
H * * * * *
I * * * * * *
K * *
noitpO 0016-SDEHnoitpO 0009-SDEH 0 0
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
A - 500 CPR
B - 1000 CPR
J - 1024 CPR
T -  2000 CPR*
U - 2048 CPR*
Shaft Diameter
06 - 1/4 in. 10 - 5/8 in.
08 - 3/8 in. 12 - 6 mm
09 - 1/2 in. 13 - 8 mm
noitpO 0215-SDEHnoitpO   0  019-SDEH 0 0
Shaft Diameter
01 - 2 mm 11 - 4 mm
02 - 3 mm 14 - 5 mm
03 - 1/8 in. 12 - 6 mm
04 - 5/32 in. 13 - 8 mm
05 - 3/16 in.
06 - 1/4 in.
Resolution
(Cycles/Rev)
S - 50 CPR
K - 96 CPR
C - 100 CPR
E - 200 CPR
F - 256 CPR
G - 360 CPR
H - 400 CPR
A - 500 CPR
 I - 512 CPR
B - 1000 CPR*
J - 1024 CPR*
Lead
0 - Straight Leads
1 - Bent Leads
Copyright © 2016–2026 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries. For more information, go to www.broadcom.com. All trademarks, trade names, service marks, and logos